
Page 1 to 16

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011227-2025 

Tender

Get Started Programme - Northern Ireland

The Prince's Trust

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011227

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f8b2 

Published 25 March 2025, 5:02pm

Scope 

Reference

CA15397

Description

Suppliers for delivery of week-long Get Started programmes for young people aged 16 - 30 in
Northern Ireland.

Total value (estimated)

£60,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011227-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011227-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 16

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2025 to 31 March 2026

Possible extension to 31 March 2027

2 years

Description of possible extension:

Description of extensions - Include the circumstances in which they could be used, and
provide a breakdown if multiple extensions are possible.

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Description of options - Include enough information to understand the scope of the options
and the circumstances in which they could be used.

Main procurement category

Services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom



Page 3 to 16

Not the same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in Lot sections, because they are not the same for all lots.

 

Lot 1. Make-up

Description

Sector specific insight programme, focusing on cosmetic techniques & equipment related to
Facial Make-Up. The development of practical skills relevant to this subject.

Lot value (estimated)

£5,454.55 excluding VAT

£5,454.55 including VAT

CPV classifications

98322140 - Make-up services

80000000 - Education and training services

Same for all lots



Page 4 to 16

Contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope section, because they
are the same for all lots.

Lot 2. Nails

Description

Sector specific insight programme, focusing on cosmetic techniques & equipment related to
nail art. The development of practical skills relevant to this subject.

Lot value (estimated)

£5,454.55 excluding VAT

£5,454.55 including VAT

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Same for all lots

Contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope section, because they
are the same for all lots.

Lot 3. Hairdressing / Barbering



Page 5 to 16

Description

Sector specific insight programme, focusing on the various areas of Hairdressing / Barbering,
including techniques & equipment. The development of practical skills relevant to this
subject.

Lot value (estimated)

£5,454.55 excluding VAT

£5,454.55 including VAT

CPV classifications

98321000 - Hairdressing services

80000000 - Education and training services

98320000 - Hairdressing and beauty treatment services

Same for all lots

Contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope section, because they
are the same for all lots.

Lot 4. Photography

Description

Sector specific insight programme, focusing on the various areas of Photography, including



Page 6 to 16

techniques & equipment. The development of practical skills relevant to this subject.

Lot value (estimated)

£5,454.55 excluding VAT

£5,454.55 including VAT

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Same for all lots

Contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope section, because they
are the same for all lots.

Lot 5. Filming and Content Creation

Description

Sector specific insight programme, focusing on the various areas of Filming & content
creation, including techniques & equipment. The development of practical skills relevant to
this subject.

Lot value (estimated)



Page 7 to 16

£5,454.55 excluding VAT

£5,454.55 including VAT

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Same for all lots

Contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope section, because they
are the same for all lots.

Lot 6. Gaming

Description

Sector specific insight programme, focusing on the various areas of Gaming, including
techniques & equipment. The development of practical skills relevant to this subject.

Lot value (estimated)

£5,454.55 excluding VAT

£5,454.55 including VAT

CPV classifications



Page 8 to 16

80000000 - Education and training services

Same for all lots

Contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope section, because they
are the same for all lots.

Lot 7. DJing

Description

Sector specific insight programme, focusing on the various areas of DJing, including
techniques & equipment. The development of practical skills relevant to this subject.

Lot value (estimated)

£5,454.54 excluding VAT

£5,454.54 including VAT

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Same for all lots

Contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope section, because they
are the same for all lots.



Page 9 to 16

Lot 8. Health and Fitness

Description

Sector specific insight programme, focusing on the various areas of Health and Fitness,
including techniques & equipment. The development of practical skills relevant to this
subject.

Lot value (estimated)

£5,454.54 excluding VAT

£5,454.54 including VAT

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Same for all lots

Contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope section, because they
are the same for all lots.

Lot 9. Cookery

Description



Page 10 to 16

Sector specific insight programme, focusing on the various areas of cookery, including
techniques & food hygiene. The development of practical skills relevant to this subject.

Lot value (estimated)

£5,454.54 excluding VAT

£5,454.54 including VAT

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Same for all lots

Contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope section, because they
are the same for all lots.

Lot 10. Music / Drama

Description

Sector specific insight programme, focusing on the various areas of music and drama. The
development of practical skills relevant to this subject.

Lot value (estimated)



Page 11 to 16

£5,454.54 excluding VAT

£5,454.54 including VAT

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Same for all lots

Contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope section, because they
are the same for all lots.

Lot 11. Art

Description

Sector specific insight programme, focusing on the various areas of Art. The development of
practical skills relevant to this subject.

Lot value (estimated)

£5,454.54 excluding VAT

£5,454.54 including VAT

CPV classifications



Page 12 to 16

80000000 - Education and training services

Same for all lots

Contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope section, because they
are the same for all lots.

Participation 

Particular suitability

Lot 1. Make-up

Lot 2. Nails

Lot 3. Hairdressing / Barbering

Lot 4. Photography

Lot 5. Filming and Content Creation

Lot 6. Gaming

Lot 7. DJing

Lot 8. Health and Fitness

Lot 9. Cookery

Lot 10. Music / Drama

Lot 11. Art

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 13 to 16

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 March 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

27 March 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

To access this opportunity, log in to https://suppliers.multiquote.com and view the
opportunity. If you are not registered with MultiQuote, please visit 
https://suppliers.multiquote.com, complete the registration form on the log in page and
quote the title and reference of the notice in your registration.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://suppliers.multiquote.com
https://suppliers.multiquote.com


Page 14 to 16

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality Award
Criteria as outlined
in the Specification

Quality Award
Criteria as outlined
in the Specification

Price 70.0%

Price Price Cost 30.0%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

example.png

Annex B - Get Started Tender Form.docx

example.png

DP Assessment FOR INFO ONLY DO NOT COMPLETE.xlsx

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2


Page 15 to 16

example.png

Clarification Questions - Tender CA15397.pdf

example.png

Example Contract FOR INFO ONLY DO NOT COMPLETE.pdf

WPC-ChangingRoom_Tender.zip

Annex A - Standard Selection Questionnaire.docx

WPC-ChangingRoom_Tender.zip

Specification - Get Started Northern Ireland.pdf

Asset Software System Appendix A Method Statement.docx

Annex C - Get Started Financials.xlsx

Asset Software System Appendix C CHS Specification.docx

Clarification Questions - Tender CA15397.pdf

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-4
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-5
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-6
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-7
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-8


Page 16 to 16

Contracting authority 

The Prince's Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZJW-8184-GHXX

Prince's Trust House, 9 Eldon Street

London

EC2M 7LS

United Kingdom

Contact name: Tim Knappett

Telephone: 0000000000

Email: timothy.knappett@princes-trust.org.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:timothy.knappett@princes-trust.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	Contract locations
	Not the same for all lots

	
	Lot 1. Make-up
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. Nails
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 3. Hairdressing / Barbering
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 4. Photography
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 5. Filming and Content Creation
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 6. Gaming
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 7. DJing
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 8. Health and Fitness
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 9. Cookery
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 10. Music / Drama
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 11. Art
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	example.png
	example.png
	example.png
	example.png
	WPC-ChangingRoom_Tender.zip
	WPC-ChangingRoom_Tender.zip
	Asset Software System Appendix A Method Statement.docx
	Asset Software System Appendix C CHS Specification.docx

	Contracting authority
	The Prince&#039;s Trust


		2025-06-01T04:04:24+0100
	TCPDF




